of or intended to represent the results that would have been achieved had the transaction been consummated as of the dates indicated or that may
be achieved in the future. The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements do not reflect any operating efficiencies and
associated cost savings that we may achieve with respect to the combined companies.

The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements should be read in conjunction with our historical consolidated financial
statements and accompanying notes included in our Annual Report on Form 10-K for the year ended December 31, 2008, Quarterly Report on
Form 10-Q for the quarter ended June 30, 2009, the historical financial statements of RMI for the year ended December 31, 2008 (pages F-2 to
F-38), the historical unaudited financial statements of RMI as of and for the six months ended June 30, 2009 (pages F-39 to F-62), and other
information pertaining to NetLogic and RMI contained in this proxy statement.

51

Edgar Filing: NETLOGIC MICROSYSTEMS INC - Form PRER14A

Table of Contents 86

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET

JUNE 30, 2009

(in thousands)

Historical

NetLogic
at June 30,

2009

RMI

at June 30,
2009

Pro Forma
Adjustments
(Note 4)

Pro Forma
Combined

ASSETS
Current assets:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 88,263 $ 20,159 $ (14,533) (a) $ 93,889
Accounts receivables, net 7,995 9,717 �  17,712
Inventories 9,656 5,791 3,000 (b) 18,447
Deferred income taxes 2,897 �  �  2,897
Prepaid expenses and other current assets 6,874 2,408 (125) (d) 9,157

Total current assets 115,685 38,075 (11,658) 142,102
Property and equipment, net 7,918 3,670 �  11,588
Goodwill 68,712 7,163 35,988 (c) 111,863
Intangible asset, net 32,888 �  150,600 (c) 183,488
Other assets 21,142 4,030 7,975 (d) 33,147

Total assets $ 246,345 $ 52,938 $ 182,905 $ 482,188

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS� EQUITY
Current liabilities:
Accounts payable $ 9,551 $ 3,452 $ �  $ 13,003
Accrued liabilities 13,212 9,527 6,924 (d) 29,663
Deferred margin 536 452 (452) (e) 536
Line of credit �  758 (758) (a) �
Notes payable, current �  3,794 245 (f) 4,039
Software licenses and other obligations, current 3,425 �  �  3,425

Total current liabilities 26,724 17,983 5,959 50,666
Notes payable, long-term �  15,000 (15,000) (d) �
Software licenses and other obligations, long-term 1,145 �  �  1,145
Deferred tax liabilities, long-term �  565 (565) (c) �
Other liabilities 9,720 311 12,307 (g) 22,338

Total liabilities 37,589 33,859 2,701 74,149

Stockholders� equity:
Preferred stock, common stock and additional paid-in capital of
NetLogic stockholders 290,810 �  209,635 (h) 500,445
Preferred stock, common stock and additional paid-in capital of RMI
stockholders �  207,772 (207,772) (h) �
Accumulated deficit (82,054) (188,693) 178,341 (h) (92,406)

Total stockholders� equity 208,756 19,079 180,204 408,039

Total liabilities and stockholders� equity $ 246,345 $ 52,938 $ 182,905 $ 482,188

Edgar Filing: NETLOGIC MICROSYSTEMS INC - Form PRER14A

Table of Contents 87

52

Edgar Filing: NETLOGIC MICROSYSTEMS INC - Form PRER14A

Table of Contents 88

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2008

(in thousands, except per share data)

Historical

Pro Forma
Adjustments
(Note 4)

Pro Forma
Combined

NetLogic
for
Year
Ended

December 31,
2008

RMI for
Year Ended
December 31,

2008
Revenue $ 139,927 $ 78,946 $ �  $ 218,873
Cost of revenue 61,616 31,806 22,431 (i) 115,853

Gross profit 78,311 47,140 (22,431) 103,020

Operating expenses:
Research and development 51,607 38,875 �  90,482
Selling, general and administrative 26,567 25,551 2,122 (i) 54,240

Total operating expenses 78,174 64,426 2,122 144,722

Income (loss) from operations 137 (17,286) (24,553) (41,702)
Interest and other income (expense), net 1,503 (1,883) 1,358 (j) 978

Income (loss) before income taxes 1,640 (19,169) (23,195) (40,724)
Provision for (benefit from) income taxes (1,937) 103 (9,278)(k) (11,112)

Net income (loss) $ 3,577 $ (19,272) $ (13,917) $ (29,612)

Net income (loss) per share�Basic $ 0.17 $ (1.12)
Net income (loss) per share�Diluted $ 0.16 $ (1.12)

Shares used in calculation�Basic 21,472 5,026 (l) 26,498
Shares used in calculation�Diluted 22,314 4,184 (l) 26,498

53

Edgar Filing: NETLOGIC MICROSYSTEMS INC - Form PRER14A

Table of Contents 89

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

SIX MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 2009

(in thousands, except per share data)

Historical

Pro Forma
Adjustments
(Note 4)

Pro Forma
Combined

NetLogic for
Six

Months
Ended
June 30,
2009

RMI for
Six Months
Ended
June 30,
2009

Revenue $ 62,851 $ 35,314 $ �  $ 98,165
Cost of revenue 27,531 13,477 9,902 (i) 50,910

Gross profit 35,320 21,837 (9,902) 47,255

Operating expenses:
Research and development 26,334 17,364 �  43,698
Selling, general and administrative 14,172 11,781 1,237 (i) 27,190
Acquisition-related costs 1,335 2,017 �  3,352

Total operating expenses 41,841 31,162 1,237 74,240

Loss from operations (6,521) (9,325) (11,139) (26,985)
Interest and other income (expense), net 419 (798) 386 (j) 7

Loss before income taxes (6,102) (10,123) (10,753) (26,978)
Provision for (benefit from) income taxes (29) 560 (4,301)(k) (3,770)

Net loss $ (6,073) $ (10,683) $ (6,452) $ (23,208)

Net loss per share�Basic $ (0.28) $ (0.86)
Net loss per share�Diluted $ (0.28) $ (0.86)

Shares used in calculation�Basic 21,883 5,026 (l) 26,909
Shares used in calculation�Diluted 21,883 5,026 (l) 26,909

54

Edgar Filing: NETLOGIC MICROSYSTEMS INC - Form PRER14A

Table of Contents 90

Table of Contents

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

1. Preliminary Fair Value of Consideration Transferred

On May 31, 2009, we entered into an Agreement and Plan of Merger Reorganization with RMI. The value of the merger consideration to be paid
at the closing date as specified in the merger agreement is equal to $181.35 million plus $2.0 million as an advance earn-out payment. The total
number of shares of our common stock to be issued to the holders of RMI preferred stock at the closing date will be equal to the amount of

[…]

and the statement of NWD Assets and statement of revenue and expenses related to NWD Assets, incorporated by reference in this proxy
statement.

This summary pro forma data is being provided for illustrative purposes only. NetLogic, RMI and the acquired NWD Assets may have
performed differently had the merger occurred prior to the period presented. In addition, since the unaudited pro forma condensed
combined financial statements have been prepared based on preliminary estimates of purchase consideration and fair values of assets
acquired and liabilities assumed, the actual amounts recorded may differ materially from the information presented. You should not
rely on the pro forma per share data presented as being indicative of the results that would have been achieved had NetLogic, RMI and
the acquired NWD Assets been combined during the period presented or of our future results following the merger.

66

Edgar Filing: NETLOGIC MICROSYSTEMS INC - Form PRER14A

Table of Contents 105

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET

JUNE 30, 2009

(in thousands)

Historical

Pro Forma
Combined

NWD Assets

at June 28,
2009

Pro Forma

Adjustments
(Note 1)

Pro Forma

Combined -

including NWD
Assets

ASSETS
Current assets:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 93,889 $ �  $ (63,000) (a) $ 30,889
Accounts receivables, net 17,712 �  �  17,712
Inventories 18,447 6,841 4,800 (b) 30,088
Deferred income taxes 2,897 �  �  2,897
Prepaid expenses and other current assets 9,157 �  �  9,157

Total current assets 142,102 6,841 (58,200) 90,743
Property and equipment, net 11,588 479 �  12,067
Goodwill 111,863 �  25,080 (c) 136,943
Intangible asset, net 183,488 �  62,800 (c) 246,288
Other assets 33,147 �  215 (d) 33,362

Total assets $ 482,188 $ 7,320 $ 29,895 $ 519,403

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS� EQUITY
Current liabilities:
Accounts payable $ 13,003 $ �  $ �  $ 13,003
Accrued liabilities 29,663 �  665 (d) 30,328
Deferred margin 536 �  �  536
Notes payable, current 4,039 �  10,000 (e) 14,039
Software licenses and other obligations, current 3,425 �  �  3,425

Total current liabilities 50,666 �  10,665 61,331
Line of credit, long-term �  �  7,000 (e) 7,000
Notes payable, long-term �  �  20,000 (e) 20,000
Software licenses and other obligations, long-term 1,145 �  �  1,145
Other liabilities 22,338 �  �  22,338

Total liabilities 74,149 �  37,665 111,814

Stockholders� equity:
Common stock and additional paid-in capital of NetLogic equity
holders 500,445 �  �  500,445
IDT�s investment in NWD Assets �  7,320 (7,320)  (f) �
Accumulated deficit (92,406) �  (450)  (d) (92,856)

Total stockholders� equity 408,039 7,320 (7,770) 407,589

Total liabilities and stockholders� equity $ 482,188 $ 7,320 $ 29,895 $ 519,403

Edgar Filing: NETLOGIC MICROSYSTEMS INC - Form PRER14A

Table of Contents 106

67

Edgar Filing: NETLOGIC MICROSYSTEMS INC - Form PRER14A

Table of Contents 107

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2008

(in thousands, except per share data)

Historical

Pro Forma
Combined -

including NWD
Assets

Pro Forma
Combined

NWD Assets for

Year Ended
March 29,
2009

Pro Forma
Adjustments
(Note 1)

Revenue $ 218,873 $ 63,591 $ �  $ 282,464
Cost of revenue 115,853 38,692 8,804 (g) 163,349

103,020 24,899 (8,804) 119,115

Operating expenses:
Research and development 90,482 18,727 �  109,209
Selling, general and administrative 54,240 8,093 �  62,333
Restructuring �  2,147 �  2,147
Intangible assets impairment �  262 �  262

Total operating expenses 144,722 29,229 �  173,951

Income (loss) from operations (41,702) (4,330) (8,804) (54,836)
Interest and other income (expense), net 978 �  (2,285) (h) (1,307)

Income (loss) before income taxes (40,724) (4,330) (11,089) (56,143)
Provision for (benefit from) income taxes (11,112) �  (868) (i) (11,980)

Net income (loss) $ (29,612) $ (4,330) $ (10,221) $ (44,163)

Net income (loss) per share�Basic $ (1.12) $ (1.67)
Net income (loss) per share�Diluted $ (1.12) $ (1.67)

Shares used in calculation�Basic 26,498 26,498
Shares used in calculation�Diluted 26,498 26,498

68

Edgar Filing: NETLOGIC MICROSYSTEMS INC - Form PRER14A

Table of Contents 108

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

SIX MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 2009

(in thousands, except per share data)

Historical

Pro Forma
Combined

NWD Assets for
Six Months
Ended

June 28,

2009

Pro Forma
Adjustments
(Note 1)

Pro Forma
Combined -

including NWD
Assets

Revenue $ 98,165 $ 20,403 $ �  $ 118,568
Cost of revenue 50,910 11,458 4,402 (g) 66,770

47,255 8,945 (4,402) 51,798

Operating expenses:
Research and development 43,698 6,336 �  50,034
Selling, general and administrative 27,190 3,447 �  30,637
Acquisition-related costs 3,352 �  �  3,352
Restructuring �  2,810 �  2,810
Intangible assets impairment �  262 �  262

Total operating expenses 74,240 12,855 �  87,095

Income (loss) from operations (26,985) (3,910) (4,402) (35,297)
Interest and other income (expense), net 7 �  (898) (h) (891)

Income (loss) before income taxes (26,978) (3,910) (5,300) (36,188)
Provision for (benefit from) income taxes (3,770) �  (385) (i) (4,155)

Net income (loss) $ (23,208) $ (3,910) $ (4,915) $ (32,033)

Net income (loss) per share�Basic $ (0.86) $ (1.19)
Net income (loss) per share�Diluted $ (0.86) $ (1.19)

Shares used in calculation�Basic 26,909 26,909
Shares used in calculation�Diluted 26,909 26,909

69

Edgar Filing: NETLOGIC MICROSYSTEMS INC - Form PRER14A

Table of Contents 109

Table of Contents

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

1. NWD Assets Pro Forma Adjustments

Background to the Acquisition

On July 17, 2009, we purchased intellectual property and other assets relating to the network search engine business of Integrated Device
Technology, Inc., or IDT, which we refer to as the NWD Assets, for $100 million, including approximately $10 million in inventory, pursuant to